Village of Wrightstown Fire and Rescue

Physical Address: 961 Broadway St Mailing Address: 352 High St, Wrightstown, WI 54180; Attention Wrightstown Fire

RECREATIONAL FIRE / OPEN BURNING PERMIT APPLICATION

Please Print

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name:		
(First)	(Middle initial)	(Last)
Address:		
(Street)	(City) (S	tate) (Zip Code)
Phone Number: ()	LIVE	
Permit Fee: \$0.00		
Issue Date:/	/	
Expiration Date: 10 DAYS after	r issuance	
	Vriahtetow	m 55
RESIDENCE INFORMATION	rrightston	
Type of Location:	Single Family Reside	ence
	Multifamily Residence	e
	Commercial Busines	s
I reside at said residence:	Yes	
I have received a copy of the \		Code of Ordinance Section No.
139-16 and agree to comply w		
information above is accurate	-	
	(In	itials)
Applicant's Signature	Date	
Witnessed/Authorize by	Date	

I hold the Village of Wrightstown harmless from any damages caused by my recreational fire. In addition to any other penalties authorized by law, this permit may be revoked by the Village of Wrightstown Fire Inspector for noncompliance of Village of Wrightstown Code of Ordinance Section No. 139-16. I understand a copy of this Ordinance and the permit must be made available upon the request of the Police or Fire Department

Village of Wrightstown Fire and Rescue

Physical Address: 961 Broadway St Mailing Address: 352 High St, Wrightstown, WI 54180; Attention Wrightstown Fire

Ordinance Section 139-16 Open Burning

[Amended 8-16-1994 by Ord. No. 081694A]

No combustible materials, waste, rubbish, grass, leaves, construction debris or other refuse shall be burned outdoors in the Village at any time or any place whatever except as follows:

A. (Reserved)[1]

- [1] Editor's Note: Former Subsection A, regarding only commercial or manufacturing companies being allowed to burn combustible waste, was repealed 2-17-2003 by Ord. No. 02172003A
- B. Nothing in this section is intended to prohibit the operation of outdoor grills or fireplaces for outdoor cooking nor shall recreational fires (campfires) be prohibited as long as they do not exceed 36 inches in diameter. [Amended 2-17-2003 by Ord. No. 02172003A]
- C. Nothing in this section shall prohibit the burning of leaves in the months of April, May, October and November, provided that the burning is done in a safe and proper manner and a burning permit is obtained and is restricted to between the hours of 1:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. [Amended 3-1-2022 by Ord. No. 03012022A]
- D. The Fire Inspector of the Village of Wrightstown has the authority to enforce the provisions of this section.
- E. Any violation of the provisions of this section is punishable by the forfeitures in Chapter 1, General Provisions, § 1-18.
- F. The Fire Inspector has the authority to revoke any burning permit at any given time without notice due to safety concerns, weather related issues, or any other issues that they see fit.
- G. Any violations of the provisions of this section is punishable by the forfeiture in Chapter 1, General Provisions, § 1-18.

I hold the Village of Wrightstown harmless from any damages caused by my recreational fire. In addition to any other penalties authorized by law, this permit may be revoked by the Village of Wrightstown Fire Inspector for noncompliance of Village of Wrightstown Code of Ordinance Section No. 139-16. I understand a copy of this Ordinance and the permit must be made available upon the request of the Police or Fire Department